Lodi Unified School District
takewood Elementary School Moderaization Project (Phose 1)

WMt H LR

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

Project: Lakewood Elementary School Modernization Project (Phase I} 911172024
Architect: Henry Associates Archilects
Contractor: Diade Gonstiuction, Inc. DSA App 02-120455 FINAL

You are hereby aulharized lo make the following changes refative to your work on the above relarenced project.

| Allowance No: 1 Allowance Amount: $ 64,000.00 Description: Unforeseeables 1
PCO# PCO Description Amount

1 Demo & Install 3 new gale vales in Bidgs. A. B. & C 3 2.581.25
F CCD #1 Remove post for ADA upgrades $ 15,151.00
3 Remove wood studs & concrete curh and install flat framed metal stud raming 3 916.00
4 Remaval & replacement of concrete plumbing wall encompassing carriers £ 19,984.00
5 Blocking in sheer walls of balhroom for required accessories £ 4,584 00
[ Additional flogr prep due to high moisture levels in room Al4 $ 1,480.00
7 Relocation of 2 vent pipes not on plans lo make rgom for new water closel carrier 10 Bidg. A. B, 8 C $ 8,592.00
8 1" trim around 3 low voll panels in Bldg. A. B, & C $ 1.266.00
g Remave exisling TP dispenser & replace with new unils S 2,421.00

Allowance No. 1 will be modified by this Change Ordar in the amount of: § 56,975.25

For final settlemant between Diede Construction, Inc. and Lodi Unified School District of all real claims including but not limited to the following:

Original Contract Sum; $  704,000.00
Unused District Alowance $ {7.024 75)
Total Change Orders Amounl: - 56.975 25
Total Reduction of Afowance Amount: - 7.024 75
Total Contract Price: § 696,975.25

Date of comnpletion as of the dale of this Change Qrder- 10/1/2024

Acceplance of this Change Order conslitutes an agreement batween the Dislrict and Contraclor, and the work s lo be parformed subjecl to the same terms and

conditfons as are conlained in the original Conlract with the Contractor and for the work on ihe ebove menligned project.

Acceptance of this Change Order constitutes acceplance of the Change Order as full and complete satisfaction of any direct of indirect additional costs tncurred by

Conlraclor in connection wath performance of the change work

1t is understood that the work shatl be performed in accordance with the revised Plans and Specificalions enumerated abeve or in accordance with the ariginal

Plans and Specification supplemented by the instructions slated herein

wgrad by Ging B Svi
3. £ schv @y At com
= Adbcchskirh Archibcl” DL A/

Chris B. Smi Btee
Fa

Reviewed by AIE sz_sdsnmnzroq Date:

Henry Associales Architects
Agresmenl by / '4_,
Contractor o — ¥ rd Date. 4 /s _?."
Diede Construction,
Approved by Owner = b Date: m

Mot valid untli sluned by the AE, Contractor and Owner,

Fage i of 1



